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SUPPLY (N o. 1) 1928-29. 

No. 22 of 1928. 

An Act to grant and apply a sum out of the 
Consolidated Revenue Fund for the service 
of the year ending the thirtieth day of June 
One thousand nine hundred and twenty-nine. 

[Assented to 22nd June, 1928.] 

B E it enacted by the King's Most Excellrnt Majesty, the Senate, 
and the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of 

Australia, for the purpose of appropriating the grant originated in 
the House of Representatives, as follows :-

1. This Act may be cited as the SuppZy Act (No. 1) 1928-29. 

2. There shall and may be issued and applied for or towarde 
making good the supply hereby granted to His Majesty for the 
service of the year ending the thirtieth day of June One thousand 
nine hundred and twenty-nine the sum of Six million three hundred 
and forty-three thous~nd six hundred and thirty-five pounds 
out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund for the purposes and services 
expressed in the Schedule to this Act, and the Treasurer is hereby 
authorized and empowered to is,me and apply the moneys authorized 
to be issued and applied. 

3. The said snm shall be available to satisfy the warrants under 
the hand of the Governor-General in respect of any purposes and 
services set forth in the said Schedule. 

4. No moneys shall be expended under the authority of thiR Act 
after the thirtieth day of .June One thousand nine hundred and 
twenty-nine. 

Preamble. 

Short ti.le. 

Issue and 
application 01 
£6,343,635. 
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Limit of peri d 
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ABSTRACT OF THE SCHEDULE TO WHICH THIS ACT REFERS. 

PART I.-DEPARTMENTS AND SERVICEs-Other than Business 
Undertakings and Territories of the Commonwea.lth. 

The Parliament 
Prime Minister's Department ., £111,550 

Deduct amount payable from Science amI Industr.y 

'-1 Total. 

£ 

21,650 

Investigation Trust Account ... 27,700 

The Department of the Trea8u~y 
The Attorney-Gen. ral's Department ... 
The Home and Territories Department 
The Department of Defence ... . .. 
The Department of Trade and Customs 
The Department of \Vorks and Railways 
The Department of Health 
'J he Department of Markets 
M iscellaneous Services 
War Services 

Total Part I 

PART 2.-BUSINESS UNDERTAKINGS. 

Commonwealth Railways 
Postmaster-General's Department 

Total Part 2 

PART 3.-TERRITORIES OF THE COMMONWEALTH. 

North Australia and Central ~~ustralia 
Federal Capital Territory 
Papua 
New Guinea 
Norfolk fsland 

Total Part 3 

Refunds of Revenue ... 
Advance to the Treasurer 

Total 

83,850 
168,;~90 
44,28U 

I 77,280 
I.. 1,2111,085 

238,850 
112,900 
41,670 

. 20,700 

\ 
5,6'l0 

__ ~,1I05 

I 2,318,540 
1----

I 

154,110 
2,665,710 

2,819,820 

27,225 
11,530 
13,020 
2,500 
I,UOO 

55,275 

5,193,635 

400,000 
700,000 

6,343,635 


